Appendix F

Technical Work Group Members

Multi-site Evaluation of Foster Youth Programs

Technical Work Group Members

Dorothy Ansell 

National Resource Center for Youth  Svcs. 

University of Oklahoma

4502 E. 41st Street

Tulsa, OK 74135-2512

(918) 660-3720

dansell@ou.edu

Ana Mari Cauce 

University of Washington

11310 34th NE

Seattle, WA 98125

206-221-6130
(206) 543-6469 fax
cauce@u.washington.edu
Thomas D. Cook

Northwestern University

Institute for Poverty Research

2040 Sheridan Road

Evanston, IL 60208

(847) 491-4990

t-cook@northwestern.edu

Dave Cordray

Vanderbilt

VIPPS, 1207 18th Avenue South, 

Nashville, TN 37212 

(615) 343-2699 

(615) 322-8081 fax

Cordrads@uansv5.vanderbilt.edu

Carlotta Garcia   

New Mexico Children, Youth &

   Families  Department
PSD Independent Living

625 Silver Avenue SW, Suite 215

Albuquerque, NM   87102

(505) 841-4505

(505) 841-4520 fax

CAGarcia@cyfd.state.nm.us

Valerie Jenkins

Colorado Department of Human Services

1575 Sherman Street, Second Floor

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 866-4539

valerie.jenkins@state.co.us

Curtis McMillen

Washington University, St. Louis 

George Warren Brown School of

    Social Work

Campus Box 1196

One Brookings Drive

St. Louis, MO 63130-4833

(314) 935-7517

cmcmille@gwbssw.wustl.edu

Gary Mallon

Hunter College

School of Social Work

129 East 79th Street

New York, NY 10021

(212) 491-5911, ext. 13

mrengmal@aol.com

Robin Nixon

Casey Family Program

1808 I Street NW, 5th Floor

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 728-2007

rnixon@casey.org

Gessy Nixon

Voices of Youth 

224 West 29th, 2nd Floor

New York, NY 10001

(212) 279-0708, ext. 109

(212) 279-8856 fax

ernplanning@ureach.com
Irv Piliavin

1350 University Avenue

Madison, WI 53706

(608) 262-6379 or

(608) 233-9090

piliavini@ssc.wisc.edu

Nancy Rollins, Director 

Division for Children, Youth and Families 

Department of Health and Human Services 

129 Pleasant Street 

Concord, NH 03301-3857 

(603) 271-4714  

(603) 271-4729 fax

NRollins@dhhs.state.nh.us
